
Northern California 
(10 Member Groups) 

Member Practice counties Chair Delegates 

Collaborative Council of the Redwood 
Empire 
www.collaborativecouncil.org     
 

Sonoma, Marin Robert Marmor, JD 
rmarmor@aol.com 

Randy Cheek, MFT rjcheek@comcast.net  
Amy Rodney, JD   arodney@clrg.com 
Barbara Stagg, JD  bstagg@sonic.net  
Peg Anderson, JD  mlanders@sonic.net 
 

Collaborative Divorce, Arbitration and 
Mediation Professionals (C.A.M.P.) 
www.camp-professionals.com 

Santa Cruz Marsha Shanle, JD 
wrslaw-mbs@pacbell.net 
 

Donna Becker, JD, MSW  dbecker@dbfamilylaw.com 
 

Collaborative Family Law Professionals of 
Marin 
(CFLPM) 
www.collaborativepracticemarin.com 

Marin, Sonoma, San 
Francisco 

Ann Buscho, PhD 
abuschophd@gmail.com 
 

Suzan Barrie Aiken, JD  sbaiken@earthlink.net  
Debra Bellings-Kee, MFT, JD  dembelkee@yahoo.com 
Ann Buscho, PhD abuschophd@gmail.com 
 

Collaborative Lawyers of Alameda and 
Contra Costa (CLACC) 
www.clacc.org  
 

Alameda, Contra Costa Karen Heller Berdy, JD 
karen@dissolawyer.com 

Karen Heller Berdy, JD  karen@dissolawyer.com 
Len Weiler, JD  ldw@weilerlaw.com 
 

Collaborative Practice East Bay 
www.collaborativepracticeeastbay.com 
 

Contra Costa, Alameda Arlene Kostant, JD 
akostantlaw@aol.com 

Chandler Hoffman, PhD  dr.hoffman@amity-consulting.com 
Vera Hartford, JD  vkh@bhp-law.com 
Chris Littlefield, JD  littlefieldlaw@sbcglobal.net 
 

Collaborative Practice of San Mateo 
County 
www.collaborative-law.com 
 

San Mateo, San 
Francisco, Santa Clara, 
Alameda, Santa Cruz, 
East Bay Counties 

Jay Bray, LCSW 
jayebray@earthlink.net 
George Richardson, JD 
gbr@gbr-law.com 
 

Jay Bray, LCSW  jayebray@earthlink.net 
Lisa Murray, JD  Lisa_CBM@earthlink.net 
Barbara Seifer, MFT  Bbseif@aol.com 
 

Collaborative Practice San Francisco 
(CPSF) 
www.collaborativepracticesanfrancisco.com 
www.cp-sf.com  
 

San Francisco    Michael Tobriner, JD 
mtobriner@tobrinerlaw.com 

Michael Tobriner, JD  mtobriner@tobrinerlaw.com 
Susan Campbell, CDFA, CFP  bvfinancial@comcast.net 
 

Collaborative Practice Silicon Valley 
www.collaborativepracticesiliconvalley.com 
 

Santa Clara, San Mateo, 
Santa Cruz 

Neil Penn, LMFT 
ftc_penn@yahoo.com 

George Richardson, JD  gbr@gbr-law.com  
Ron Romines, JD  romineslaw@mindspring.com 
 

Nevada County Collaborative Divorce 
Practice Group 
www.nevadacountycollaborative.com 

Nevada Dona Glanz, JD 
donaglanz@comcast.net 

No delegates 
  

Sacramento Collaborative Practice Group 
www.divorceoption.com 

Sacramento,  San 
Joaquin, Calaveras, 
Amador, El Dorado, 
Placer, Butte, Yuba, 
Sutter, Glenn, Tehama, 
Colusa, Plumas, Lassen, 
Shasta, Yolo 

Hal Bartholomew, JD 
hal@divorcewithrespect.com

Hal Bartholomew, JD  hal@divorcewithrespect.com  
Steven Rutlen, CPA, CDFA  steve@srutlencpa.com 
 
 
 

 



Southern California  
(10 Member Groups) 

  
Member Practice counties Chair Delegates 

A Better Divorce 
www.abetterdivorce.com 
 

Los Angeles Jane Euler, JD 
jane@lauzoneuler.com 

Kim Davidson, JD  kim@kimberlydavidson.com  
David Kuroda, LCSW  dkuroda@gmail.com   
 

Association of Collaborative Divorce 
Professionals 
www.mydivorcebycollaboration.com  

Los Angeles Janice Munoz, JD 
jmunozesq@gmail.com 
 

Dawn Strachan, CDFA  dawn_fpg@msn.com 
 

Coalition for Collaborative Divorce 
www.nocourtdivorce.com 
 

Los Angeles, Ventura Mary Ann Aronsohn, LMFT  
m.aronsohn@att.net   
 

Mary Ann Aronsohn, LMFT  m.aronsohn@att.net   
Mark Baer, JD mark@markbaeresq.com 
 

Collaborative Divorce Professionals of the 
Inland Empire (CDPIE) 
www.CDPIE.org  

San Bernardino, 
Riverside, and Eastern 
Los Angeles Counties 

Dave Bowman, CPA, CFE 
csacpas@gmail.com 
 

Brian Levy, JD  lawyer@collaborativeattorney.com  
Stephanie Maloney, CFP, CDFA  
smaloney@fs4divorce.com 
 

Collaborative Divorce Solutions of Orange 
County 
www.cdsoc.com 

Orange Wiley Johnson, PhD 
drJ@change-coach.com 

Jann Glasser, LMFT, LCSW  jann@ocdivorcecoach.org; 
Carol Hughes, PhD, LMFT  drcarolhughes@me.com; 
Bruce Fredenburg, MFT  bruyoli@hotmail.com. 
 
 

Collaborative Family Law Group of San 
Diego 
www.collaborativefamilylawsandiego.com 

San Diego Mark Hill, CDFA, CFP 
mhill@pacdivorce.com 

Robert Simon, PhD  rsimon@dr-simon.com  
Justin Reckers, CFP, CDFA  Jreckers@pacdivorce.com  
Shawn Weber, JD  sweber@BraveWeberMack.com 
 

Pasadena Collaborative Divorce 
www.pasadenacollaborativedivorce.com 
 

Pasadena Gerry Fagoaga, MFT 
gfagoaga@yahoo.com 
Steven Garelick, CPA 
sbgarelickcpa@gmail.com 
Kathryn Fitzgerald, JD 
kathryn@fitzgreenlaw.com 

Mary Ann Aronsohn, LMFT  m.aronsohn@att.net  
 
  
  
 

Los Angeles Collaborative Family Law 
Association (LACFLA) 
www.lacfla.com 
 

Los Angeles Fred Glassman, JD 
fglassman@mglawcorp.com 

Judith Nesburn, JD  jcnesburn@aol.com 
Kevin Chroman, JD  chromanlaw@aol.com 
Michelle Katz, JD  KatzMedi8s@aol.com 
Ellyn Stein, JD  EllynStein@aol.com 
 

Los Angeles Westside Collaborative 
Divorce Professionals (LAWCDP) 
www.lawcdp.org 

Los Angeles Gerald Friedman, JD 
glfatla@aol.com 
Warren Sacks, CPA 
wsacks@wzwlw.com 

Warren Sacks, CPA  wsacks@wzwlw.com  

Santa Barbara Collaborative Law Group 
www.santabarbaracollaborativelaw.com 
 

Santa Barbara Matthew J. Long, JD  
matthewjlong@santabarbara
divorcelaw.com 
 

Laura G. Dewey, JD  lgdcfls@west.net  
Matthew J. Long, JD  
matthewjlong@santabarbaradivorcelaw.com 
 



 
Central California  
(One Member Group) 

 
Member Practice counties Chair Delegates 

Central Valley Collaborative Law Affiliates 
www.divorcefresno.com 
 

Fresno, Madera, 
Mariposa, Tulare and 
Kings 

Julia Brungess, JD 
jbrungess@attitude.com 
 

Julia Brungess, JD jbrungess@attitude.com 
Julie Hicks, JD julieahicks@sbcglobal.net  
Errol Leifer, PhD  ErrolLeifer@gmail.com 
 

 


